A iy,
%

Plll'ﬂllﬂSIlI[l Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor
responses to this solicitation submitted to the
Purchasing Division in hard copy format.




CELEIGIIDI G nET W Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Jump to; FORMS gl!al

Budgeting Accounts Receival

o1

Procurement

@Hnme f’Personaltze @Acmsnbﬂy EApp Help <l About @

ble Accounts Payable

1972016

Procurement Folder: 170041

Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt

Vendor ID: 000000166486 2|
Legal Name: ACHEVE 1
Alias/DBA:
Total Bid: $378,080.00
Response Date: (1/19/2016

Response Time: 13:14

S0 Doc Code

: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0210

S0 Doc ID: ISC1600000005

Published Date:
Close Date:
Close Time:
Status:

Solicitation Description:

Total of Header Attachments:

Total of All Attachments:

1Mine
11916
13:30
Closed

Addendum #2 - SAN Storage
Systems (0T1699)

0
0




Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130

2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder : 170041

Solicitation Description : Addendum #2 - SAN Storage Systems (OT1699)
Proc Type : Central Contract - Fixed Amt

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version
2016-01-19 SR 0210 ESR01191600000003054 1
13:30:00
VENDOR
000000166486
ACHIEVE 1
FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Stephanie L Gale
(304) 558-7023
stephanie.l.gale@wv.gov
Signature X FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page :

1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 SAN Storage Solutions 2.00000 EA $164,655.000000 $329,310.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43210000
Extended Description : |SAN Storage Solutions
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Initial Year Maintenance and Support $24,386.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112201
Extended Description : [Initial Year Maintenance and Support
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Optional Year 2 Maintenance and $8,128.00
Support
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112201
Extended Description :  |Optional Year 2 Maintenance and Support
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Optional Year 3 Maintenance and $8,128.00
Support
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112201

Extended Description :  |Optional Year 3 Maintenance and Support

Page: 2



Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 Optional Year 4 Maintenance and $8,128.00
Support
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112201

Extended Description :  |Optional Year 4 Maintenance and Support

Page: 3





